CITY OF ALLENTOWN

30023 RESOLUTION R90 - 2020

Introduced by the Administration on August 5, 2020

Approval of Transfer for Parks and Recreation: $7,200 for Additional Space Is Needed to Park
Maintenance - Storage Space is Being Rented from ACIDA as per C27-000077.

Resolved by the Council of the City of Allentown, That
WHEREAS, the Administration has requested Council approve the following transfers:
Transfer: Parks and Recreation: $7,200 for Additional Space Is Needed to Park Maintenance -
Storage Space is Being Rented from ACIDA as per C27-000077 from Account #000-08-0906-
0001-04 (Temp Wages) to Account #000-08-0709-0001-30 (Rentals).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that City Council hereby approves the transfers.



Yea | Nay

Candida Affa

Julio A. Guridy, VP
Ce-Ce Gerlach
Cynthia Mota

Joshua Siegel
Ed Zucal

XX X X X X X

Daryl Hendricks,
Pres.

TOTAL 7 |0

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, That the above copy of Resolution No. 30023 was adopted by the City
Council of Allentown on the 5% day of August, 2020, and is on file in the City Clerk's Office.

LN W

City Clerk



{Posting Year. ‘Posting Date: Posting # Doc#
" Period: [Ref # nitials: |

CITY OF ALLENTOWN BUDGET TR TRANSFER REQUEST FORM

TO: Jessica Baraket, Interim Direcior 'FROM: Karen El-Chaar
'BUREAU: Department of Finance _BUREAU: Parks and Recreation
TRANSFER DETAIL

Date of Request: 28-Jul-20 Fund: General Transfer Amount: $7,200.00

. FROM (DEBIT)

ACCOUNT (All 15 digits) ORIGINAL CURRENT ACCOUNT ACCOUNT TOTAL AFTER

and ACCOUNT TITLE TRANSFER AMOUNT(5) - APPROPRIATION (5) TOTAL ($) TRANSFER (3)
000-08-0906-0001-04 $7,200.00 620,640.00 $271,143.53 263,943.53
Jemp Wages : -
; -
TO (CREDIT)

000-08-0709-0001-30 $7.200.00 $0.00 $0.00 7.200.00
Rentals -

Reason Transfer is Requxred
Additionat space is needed to Parks Maintenance. Storage space is being rented from ACIDA as per C27-000077

Reason Funds are Available for Transfer:

Pool were shut down due o COVID-18.

TRANSFER AUTHORIZATIONS WITHIN & BETWEEN PROGRAMS
Amount not more than §5, 000 00

X Amount is greater than $5.000.00

Depariment Head: "IT{"'.'!.‘L /V gf ulﬁéu‘" Date: ?’/024
Dhtectorof flrance: ¥ 0275 = ST =c= =< Da '7!;2 /;O;)é)

te:,
City Controlfer (if amovk; tis Jreaterman $5.000): [ /A Date:
Mayor or Managing Director (# amountis greater than $5 .000): ‘ N 1 ' Date: '7 / 3s I 20
Referred to City Councli in accordance with the provisions of the, /Administrative Cod Secuon 130.04: Date:
o CITY COUNCIL — —
Daryl Hendricks, President: B I 1 Approved | ] Disapproved _ - Date:
Julio Guridy, Vice President: i | 1 Approved [ | Disapproved Date:
.Ce-Ce Gerlach, Councilperson: [ ] Approved | } Disapproved Date: :
Candida Affa, Councilperson { | Approved | ) Disapproved Date:
Joshus Sieget, Councilperson { | Approved | ] Disapproved Date:
£d Zucal, Councilperson [ 1 Approved [ | Disapproved Date:

Cynthia Mots, Councilperson [ 1 Approved [ } Disapproved Date:



